
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
June 14, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-06-03058 06/13/23, 6:30 pm Sylvan Loop Diamond Compound 
Bow 

Phillips 55” TV 
Savage .22 Rifle 

Snowboard 
Unknown Brand 

Crossbow 
Winchester 12g 

Shotgun 

$300.00 
 

$500.00 
$200.00 
$600.00 
$400.00 

 
$300.00 

UB/E 2023-06-02932 06/13/23, 7:51 am Old Greensboro Rd Pouch Containing Debit 
Cards, Insurance Cards, 

SSN Card 
Unsorted Amount of US 

Currency 

$1.00 
 
 

$150.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-06-02909 06/13/23, 4:05 am Autumn Dr Dollars, US Currency $1,500.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


