

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Wednesday

June 14, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-06-03058	06/13/23, 6:30 pm	Sylvan Loop	Diamond Compound	\$300.00
				Bow	
				Phillips 55" TV	\$500.00
				Savage .22 Rifle	\$200.00
				Snowboard	\$600.00
				Unknown Brand	\$400.00
				Crossbow	
				Winchester 12g	\$300.00
				Shotgun	
UB/E	2023-06-02932	06/13/23, 7:51 am	Old Greensboro Rd	Pouch Containing Debit	\$1.00
				Cards, Insurance Cards,	
				SSN Card	
				Unsorted Amount of US	\$150.00
				Currency	
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-06-02909	06/13/23, 4:05 am	Autumn Dr	Dollars, US Currency	\$1,500.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616	
Fax:	(205)	752-6985	